506579114 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6625895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY NEW MEDIA SOLUTIONS INC.	03/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7773864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8586632381

Email:carrie.merzbacher@sony.comCorrespondent Name:CARRIE MERZBACHERAddress Line 1:16535 VIA ESPRILLO

Address Line 2: MZ1029

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYP007644US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE MERZBACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Merzbacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent 7773864 Reconvey NMS to Sony Corp - signed#page1.tif source=Patent 7773864 Reconvey NMS to Sony Corp - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506579114 REEL: 055743 FRAME: 0423

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY NEW MEDIA SOLUTIONS INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 4499 Glencoe Ave., Marina del Rey, CA 90292 ("ASSIGNOR"), was as of the effective date of this Assignment an owner of record of the following United States patent (the "Patent"):

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
7,773,864	SLICING INTERACTIVE	08/10/2010
	GRAPHIC DATA IN DISC	
	AUTHORING	

as evidenced by an assignment recorded in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on 4/6/2017, at Reel 041884, Frame 0842; and

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese Corporation having a place of business at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right and title in the Patent:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with rights of priority resulting from the filing and issuance of the Patent, and right to sue in ASSIGNEE's own name and to recover for past infringement of the Patent.

ASSIGN	OR: Sony Ne	w Media S	olutions Inc	.
Signed:	John Towers (Mar 2	[<u></u>	 }	
By:	_John Towers	S		
Title :	Executive \	Vice Presid	lent	
Executed	l this <u>25th</u>	day of	March	, 2021

Patent 7773864 Reconvey NMS to Sony Corp

Final Audit Report 2021-03-25

Created: 2021-03-25

By: Teresa Bonadies (teresa bonadies@sony.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAEgGKKeQYlLd1MBd-BuO5h65Zmpc6DHT

"Patent 7773864 Reconvey NMS to Sony Corp" History

Document created by Teresa Bonadies (teresa.bonadies@sony.com) 2021-03-25 - 9:21:44 PM GMT- IP address: 160.33.192.68

Document emailed to John Towers (john.towers@sony.com) for signature 2021-03-25 - 9:22:11 PM GMT

Email viewed by John Towers (john.towers@sony.com)
2021-03-25 - 9:24:03 PM GMT- IP address: 173.251.241.11

Document e-signed by John Towers (john.towers@sony.com)

Signature Date: 2021-03-25 - 9:24:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 173.251.241.11- Signature captured from device with phone number XXXXXXX3099

Agreement completed.
2021-03-25 - 9:24:45 PM GMT



RECORDED: 03/26/2021

REEL: 055743 FRAME: 0425

PATENT